MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING between OSSEO AREA SCHOOLS, ISD 279 and EDUCATION MINNESOTA – OSSEO ESP

DATE: Effective on or before March 1, 2024

<u>TOPIC</u>: Job Title Change

The following contains the full text of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Osseo Area Schools, ISD 279, and Education Minnesota – OSSEO Educational Support Professionals, relating to job titles within Article 6 General Employment Conditions, Section 2 Classifications, specifically the position titles in the 2022-2024 contract, Subd 1 Classification 1.

PURPOSE:

The purpose of this MOU is to change one (1) job title within Article 6, Section 2, effective on or before March 1, 2024. This position title will be included in the housekeeping changes.

CONDITIONS:

The District and Education Minnesota – OSSEO ESP agree to the following:

1. The position title Parking Lot and Hall Monitor Educational Support Professional will be changed to Student and Parking Lot Monitor Educational Support Professional effective on or before March 1, 2024. The position will remain as a Classification 1.

The parties agree with the above conditions as evidenced by their signatures below.

Education Minnesota - OSSEO	Osseo Area Schools, ISD 279
Educational Support Professionals Muchelle Dennard 2F21897DD403494	Docusigned by: Lisa Chang
President	Director, Labor Relations
1/26/2024	1/26/2024
Date	Date